

05-01-2003



4.2603

PATENTS ONLY

102436681 CALLS PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

IN RE APPLICATION OF

Matthew J. Harden, et al.

FOR

SAUCE HOLDER FOR FOLD OUT

ARM REST

SERIAL NO.

10/300,101

FILED

November 20, 2002

GROUP ART UNIT

3727

CONFIRMATION NO.

6774

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

HONZ 2 00005

Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2518

April 21, 2003

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying Party(ies):

Matthew J. Harden, Frank Dean Moburg, Kenneth K. Pilcher, Michael Tsay, and Frank Paluch

Name and Address of receiving Party(ies):

HONDA GIKEN KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA

No. 1-1, Minami-Aoyama 2-chome

Minato-ku

Tokyo, Japan

04/30/2003 LINELLER 00000160 10300101

01 FC:8081

40.00 00

PATENT REEL: 014006 FRAME: 0673

	X Other	X Assignment Security Agreement Other			Change of Name Merger			Name	
	Execution Dates:		Frank Dean	g - Maro - April 1 ch 27, 2					
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s).								
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Date:								
	A.	Patent Applic	cation No.(s)	B.	Patent	t No.(s)			
	Addition	onal numbers	attached?		Yes	-	<u>X</u>	No	
5.		Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:							
	Name: Erik J. Overberger (type name of attorney)								
	Firm: FAY, SHARPE, FAGAN, MINNICH & MCKEE, LLP								
	Address: 1100 Superior Avenue - Seventh Floor								
	City: Cleveland								
	State:	Ohio	ZIP: <u>4</u>	<u>4114-2</u>	<u>518</u>				
6.	Numb	er of applicati	ons and pate	nts invo	olved: _	1			
7.	Total 1	fee (37 C.F.R	. 3.41):	\$ 40.	00				
	Au	Enclosed thorized to be	charged to c	leposit :	account	t.			
8.	Depos	sit Account Nu	ımber						

Nature of Conveyance:

3.

Γ	00	NOT	USE	THIS	SPA	CF
_				1111	U 1 / 1	~_

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

FAY, SHARPE, FAGAN, MINNICH & MCKEE, LLP

4-21-2003

Erik J. Overberger Reg. No. 48,556

1100 Superior Avenue

Suite 700

Cleveland, OH 44114-2518

(216) 861-5582

N:\HONZ\200005\LAB1351A.wpd

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

5

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we, **Matthew J. Harden**, a citizen of the United States of America and a resident of Hilliard, Ohio, whose post office address is 5106 Hidden View Drive, Hilliard, Ohio, 43026; **Frank Dean Moburg**, a citizen of the United States of America and a resident of Whittier, California, whose post office address is 14243 Mar Vista Street, Wittier, California, 90602; **Kenneth K. Pilcher**, a citizen of the United States of America and a resident of Marysville, Ohio, whose post office address is 597 Apple Drive, Marysville, Ohio, 43040; **Michael Tsay**, a citizen of the United States of America and a resident of Irvine, California, whose post office address is 41 Santa Cruz Aisle, Irvine, California, 92606; and **Frank Paluch**, a citizen of the United States of America and a resident of Dublin, Ohio, whose post office address is 10684 Winchcombe Drive, Dublin, Ohio, 43016, having invented certain new and useful improvements in:

SAUCE HOLDER FOR FOLD OUT ARM REST

for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States, the said application having been executed by us on this ___ day of _____, 2002, do hereby, in consideration of One°Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, sell, assign, and transfer unto HONDA GIKEN KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA, a corporation of Japan, having a post office address of:

No. 1-1, Minami-Aoyama 2-chome Minato-ku Tokyo, Japan

the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries with all rights under the International Convention including the right to claim priority, and the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We therefore authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent when granted, solely to the said

HONDA GIKEN KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA

for its sole use, and that of its successors, and assigns.

3:32 14 April 3 Signed at _____ on this ___ day of _____, 2007.

Matthew J. Harden

Signed at 10.30 on this 27day of Masa, 2002. 3

Frank Dean Mobure

PATENT REEL: 014006 FRAME: 0676

Signed at 3 43 73 on this 14 day of APTIL, 2002.
Kenneth K. Pilcher
Signed at 10/30a on this 7 day of March, 2002. 2003
Signed at 10 00 on this 5 day of April 2002. Frank Paluch

\HONZ\200005\AMD0999A.doc

RECORDED: 04/28/2003

PATENT REEL: 014006 FRAME: 0677